MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

thereof, payable out of the Treasury of the State at such times and in such several sums as the Governor and Council may direct. *Provided*, that said Agent procure bond, satisfactory to the Governor and Council, for the faithful expenditure of the same.

Chapter 46.

Resolve in favor of Charles Morris.

Approved February 26, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State to Charles Morris, the sum of Eighteen Dollars which sum shall be in full for his travel and services as Messenger of the Senate, at the commencement of the present session.

Chapter 47.

Resolve for the payment of Contingent Expenses.

Approved February 26, 1833. .

Resolved, That there be, and is hereby appropriated the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars for the payment of contingent expenses of the current political year, to be placed at the disposal of the Governor and Council, and for the expenditure of which they are to be accountable.

Chapter 48.

Resolve for locating a road from Brighton to Moose Head Lake.

Approved February 26, 1833.

Resolved, That the Governor, with the advice of Council, be and hereby is authorized to appoint an Agent, to view

the most expedient and practicable route for a road from Weeks' Mills in Brighton, in the county of Somerset, to the foot of Moose Head Lake, and to lay out a road on the same. And the Governor, with advice as aforesaid, is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of the State, for any sum not exceeding Two Hundred Dollars, to defray the expenses thereof.

Chapter 49.

Resolve respecting the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians.

Approved February 26, 1833.

Resolved, That the Agent for the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians, appointed by the authority of this State, be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed annually to pay and distribute among the several Indian families in said Tribe, in just and equal proportions, according to the number of persons in each family, all the moneys accruing or belonging to said Tribe from the sale, by said Agent, of any of their timber or from any trespasses committed upon their land.

Chapter 50.

Resolve for the reimbursement of expenses incurred for the purpose of preventing the introduction, into this State, of the Asiatic Cholera.

Approved February 26, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to William Allen Jr. of Norridgewock the sum of Five Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars and Ninety Cents, to be by him paid out and distributed among the persons, mentioned in the roll which is hereunto subjoined, to each one the sum set down in figures against his name in said roll; it being for services and expenses by them ren-